TONY IMBURGIA MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND

MISSION: The Tony Imburgia Scholarship was established in memory of Tony and his commitment to helping others in our community of faith by assisting children of St. Francis Xavier in their efforts to gain a Catholic education at St. Francis Xavier School.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Applicants must be enrolled at St. Francis Xavier School for the current or subsequent school year. This scholarship is not based upon financial need of the applicant.

Applicants will be judged on:

- 1. Related volunteer experience, student and family participation & activities at St. Francis Xavier School/Parish
- 2. Essay content and quality
- 3. Letter of reference

APPLICATIONS

Interested applicants must complete the Tony Imburgia Scholarship application form. The application form will be available on the St. Francis Xavier School website. Forms are available by calling St. Francis Xavier School at 330-725-3345 or the Church Rectory. Deadline for submitting a completed application is the end of April each year. Applicants will be notified and receive their award at the Award Ceremony before the end of the current school year. The scholarship award will be automatically deducted from the designated school year's tuition.

AWARDS

The Tony Imburgia Scholarship awards up to seven (7) scholarships each year. The scholarships for 2018-2019 school year will be in the amount of \$800 each. The Tony Imburgia Scholarship Committee screens all applications for eligibility. St. Francis Xavier School administers the scholarships funds which are awarded. The decision of the Tony Imburgia Scholarship Committee is final.

The Tony Imburgia Scholarship is funded by the Knight of Columbus Council #4168.

Tony Imburgia Scholarship Application

The Tony Imburgia Scholarship was established to assist parishioners of St. Francis Xavier Church in their efforts to gain a Catholic education at St. Francis Xavier School.

Student Name:				
Parents Name:				
Address:		City:	_State:	_ Zip:
Phone:	Age: Grade	: Email Address	:	
Parishioner of St. Francis Xavier?YesNo				

Please provide detailed information for the following: (questions 1-5 are to be completed by the child & parent where asked; use additional paper if necessary)

1. Please describe your volunteer activities of both student and parent at St. Francis Xavier School and/or St. Francis Xavier Parish:

2. Please list and describe both student and parent participation in school activities:

3. Please list and describe both student and parent participation in Church activities:

4. Please list and describe your participation in community activities on behalf of the Church:

5. Why is a Catholic education at St. Francis Xavier School important to you and your family?

- 6. Parent/guardian: Please provide any additional details comments or remarks, as it applies to this application (optional):
- 7. Please submit at least one letter of recommendation (not from a family member).

Submit completed application form and all supporting material to:

TONY IMBURGIA SCHOLARSHIP c/o St. Francis Xavier Church 600 E. Washington St. Medina OH 44256

Deadline for submitting application: April 30, 2018 5:00pm.

Awards will be based on information provided on the Tony Imburgia Scholarship application form. The Tony Imburgia Scholarship Committee administers the scholarship which is awarded in May of each year. The decision of the Tony Imburgia Scholarship Committee is final. The Tony Imburgia Scholarship is funded by the Knights of Columbus Council #4168.

For questions, contact Barb 216-409-5971.